

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD											
 ProRfx ID: ITB01092400000008 Notifications Sent: 996 Bids: 5				Buyer: Eileen Marquez Buyer Phone: 352-629-8365 Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org							
3/6/2024 - Notice of Intent to Award to Marion Rock, LLC. pending City Council approval.											
ITB# CIP/240254 Ocala North Complex - Truck Shed Build				Marion Rock, LLC		Blackwater Construction Services, Inc.					
				Ocala, FL		Ocala, FL					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST				
G-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 72,609.00	\$72,609.00	\$ 45,008.70	\$45,008.70				
G-03	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$2,750.00				
G-06	SILT FENCE & SEDIMENT CONTROL	LF	1320	\$ 1.20	\$1,584.00	\$ 2.20	\$2,904.00				
G-10-2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	1.7	\$ 10,500.00	\$17,850.00	\$ 25,600.30	\$43,520.51				
G-11	EXCAVATION	CY	28195	\$ 3.25	\$91,633.75	\$ 1.65	\$46,521.75				
G-12-1	IMPORTED CLEAN BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	6000	\$ 21.25	\$127,500.00	\$ 16.40	\$98,406.00				
G-17-1	REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	12600	\$ 12.50	\$157,500.00	\$ 11.79	\$148,579.20				
G-18-2	12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE AND SUB-BASE	SY	3300	\$ 8.40	\$27,720.00	\$ 12.65	\$41,745.00				
G-19-1	LIME ROCK BASE, 8"	SY	3300	\$ 13.25	\$43,725.00	\$ 16.32	\$53,869.20				
G-30	ASPHALT PAVEMENT @ 1.5" THICK	TN	165	\$ 248.00	\$40,920.00	\$ 407.00	\$67,155.00				
G-52	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY / ASBUILTS	LS	1	\$ 18,338.00	\$18,338.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$13,200.00				
G-56	CONCRETE CURB	LF	434	\$ 16.50	\$7,161.00	\$ 31.90	\$13,844.60				
G-80-2	SOD-BAHIA	SY	5000	\$ 4.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 7.15	\$35,750.00				
G-93-2	TEMPORARY, WHITE, SOLID 12"	LF	20	\$ 9.50	\$190.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,100.00				
G-94-2	THERMO, WHITE, SOLID 12"	LF	20	\$ 9.50	\$190.00	\$ 55.00	\$1,100.00				
G-106-1	TYPE C STORMWATER INLET, 0'-6'	EA	6	\$ 5,015.00	\$30,090.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$29,400.00				
G-106-2	TYPE C STORMWATER INLET, 6'-12'	EA	4	\$ 5,215.00	\$20,860.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$19,600.00				
G-46-9	18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'	LF	430	\$ 55.90	\$24,037.00	\$ 105.00	\$45,150.00				
G-46-10	18" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 6'-12'	LF	239	\$ 61.75	\$14,758.25	\$ 105.00	\$25,095.00				
G-46-13	24" RCP STORMWATER PIPE, 0'-6'	LF	40	\$ 85.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$3,800.00				
G-49-3	18" CONCRETE MITERED END W/SLASH PAD	EA	1	\$ 1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
G-49-4	24" CONCRETE MITERED END W/SLASH PAD	EA	1	\$ 2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$732,436.00		\$741,498.96					